## PROPOSAL FOR THE FURNISHING OF MATERIALS, LABOR, SUPPLIES, AND EQUIPMENT

## Spring Resurfacing Project 2019 FOR THE TOWN OF KERNERSVILLE NORTH CAROLINA

The undersigned authorized official of the General Contractor	,

Sets forth that it is the General Contractor's intention and purpose to enter into a Contract to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, and supplies required to install, and do all the work necessary for the construction of Spring Resurfacing Project 2019; for the Town of Kernersville, North Carolina, in accordance with this Proposal and the attached Plans, Specifications and Contract relating to Spring Resurfacing Project 2019; and pursuant to the advertisement, and requirements of the Town of Kernersville, there is deposited herewith a certified check and/or Bidder's Bond for five percent (5%) of the proposed bid payable to the Town of Kernersville, North Carolina.

Contractor certifies that it has carefully examined the form of Proposal and the Contract, Specifications and Plans, and has carefully examined the site of the work and is familiar with the conditions under which the work contemplated is to be performed.

The undersigned contractor certifies that it will provide all necessary labor, tools, equipment, materials, and supplies to complete the work contemplated in a proper workmanlike, timely manner in accordance with all General and Special Conditions and the Technical Specifications set forth by Contract, Performance and Payment Bonds.

The undersigned contractor certifies and accepts the condition that should this Proposal be accepted by the Town of Kernersville, North Carolina, and above five percent (5%) bid bond deposited herewith, shall be retained by the Town as liquidated damages.

Contractor hereby agrees that the construction period under this Contract will commence on a date to be specified in written "Notice to Proceed" by the Owner. The undersigned Contractor further agrees that should Contractor be awarded the Project, he will complete the Project within the time specified in the Contract (45 calendar days) of the Notice to Proceed. Further, Contractor agrees that should the completion of the work be delayed beyond the time stated in the Contract, the Contractor shall pay to the Town of Kernersville \$1000.00 per calendar day of delay as liquidated damages.

Contractor also agrees that the "Intermediate Contract Work" shall be completed within the time specified in the Contract (45 calendar days) of the Notice to Proceed. Further, Contractor agrees that should the completion of the "Intermediate Contract Work" be delayed beyond the time stated in the Contract, the Contractor shall pay to the Town of Kernersville \$500.00 per calendar day of delay as liquidated damages.

The Contractor recognizes and accepts the condition that the Town of Kernersville reserves the right to reject any and all Proposals, including but not limited to this Proposal.